1215
8971
7574
2862
1200
1305

8169
3543
3912
1187
1249
8055
5375
8089
1220
5513
1222

1247
1287
2187
1265
4192
7314
1723
4351
5190
1199
3918
3554
3021

Southern Southland Champs - 7-8 June 2019

MASTER GRADE
Nicola McKay
Brue Horwood
Alister Campbell
Ben Neumann
Mary Goodwin

Kenneth Johnston

A GRADE
Damian Daly
Tony Black
Michael Sutherland
Kenneth Chittock
Steve McNatty
Ernie Maluschnig
Quinton Erskine
Aaron Herman
Ronald Hunter
Daine Black

Thomas Winn

B GRADE
Margaret Manson
Earnie Herman
Peter Falconer
Mark Rule
Nicholas Winn
Boyd Manson
Allan Sinclair
Jordan Erskine
John Hunter
Graeme Goodwin
Clayton Olive
Robert Dunstan Jnr

Dorothy Elliott

Wyndham
Invercargill
Nightcaps
Mossburn
Wyndham

Invercargill

Mossburn
Balclutha
Clinton

Gore
Mataura Island
Upper Clutha
Waiau
Collegiat
Wyndham
Balclutha
Wyndham

Mataura Island
Collegiate
Clinton
Mataura Island
Wyndham
Mataura Island
Nightcaps
Collegiate
Wyndham
Invercargill
Mataura Island
Wyndham

Gore

98.06
97.03
96.03
97.01
95.03
95.05

99.07
96.05
98.05
98.04
98.05
96.04
94.02
93.03
93.01
95.03
93.02

97.03
99.07
96.04
95.03
96.04
98.05
92.01
95.05
94.01
96.03
96.03
93.02
90.02

97.04
99.04
98.05
97.02
97.05
93.01

99.07
98.03
98.01
96.04
97.03
96.04
98.01
98.02
96.03
97.05
95.02

100.05
97.04
98.07
96.06
94.02
95.03
98.05
98.03
96.02
93.02
94.02
96.03
93.02

99.05
98.01
97.04
97.02
97.04
94.04

96.04
100.08
97.02
98.04
96.04
98.06
97.01
95.05
97.02
93.02
91.02

98.03
96.04
95.04
96.04
97.05
94.03
97.02
92.01
95.02
95.02
91.01
91.01
96.02

Total
294.15
294.08
291.12
291.05
289.12
282.10

294.18
294.16
293.08
292.12
291.12
290.14
289.04
286.10
286.06
285.10
279.06

295.11
292.15
289.15
287.13
287.11
287.11
287.08
285.09
285.05
284.07
281.06
280.06
279.06



1721
7522
1309
4366
4510
7039
6727
4660
6783
1322

6692
4224
4511
1193

C GRADE

Eric Sinclair
Brendon Cleaver
Carolyn McCabe
Brooklyn Neumann
Lindsay Withington
Euan Kennedy
Kimberley Simmons
Jack Simmons

Josh Olive

John McCabe

D Grade
Courtney Erskine
Michael McKay
Aimee Withington

John Cunningham

Nightcaps
Gore
Invercargill
Mossburn
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wyndham
Wyndham
Mataura Island

Invercargill

Waiau
Wyndham
Invercargill

Gore

93.03
94.03
95.01
90.01
94.02
95.05
90.00
95.03
92.02
94.02

89.01
90.00
91.01
87.00

97.05
100.06
92.02
95.04
95.02
91.00
98.05
89.02
90.00
77.00

96.03
88.01
84.01
86.00

98.06
93.03
99.07
96.04
92.03
95.01
91.00
92.01
91.02
84.01

88.02
95.04
91.01
88.01

288.14
287.12
286.10
281.09
281.07
281.06
279.05
276.06
273.04
255.03

273.06
273.05
266.03
261.01
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